
  
 
 
                      
                    UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 
 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
 
 
In Re: The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland     Bankruptcy Case No. 23-40523-WJL 
                                               Chapter 11 
    
 
 
                                                           
                     
                       COURT CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 
I, the undersigned, a regularly appointed clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the 
Northern District of California, served a copy of the foregoing document(s):   
 
Notice of Appeal and Statement of Election- by Interested Party Continental Casualty 
Compan- Dkt. #2207 
 
Order Granting Renewed Motion of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors to Lift 
the Automatic Stay to Permit Certain Plaintiffs' Personal Injury Claims to Proceed in State 
Court)- Dkt. #2168 
 
That I, in the performance of my duties as such Clerk, served a copy of the foregoing 
document(s) on the date shown below:  
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee / SF  
Phillip J. Burton Federal Building  
450 Golden Gate Ave. 5th Fl., #05-0153  
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 
 
The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
Jeffrey D. Prol, jprol@lowenstein.com 
Brent Weisenberg, bweisenberg@lowenstein.com 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, New Jersey 07068 
-and- 
KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP 
Tobias S. Keller, tkeller@kbkllp.com 
Jane Kim, jkim@kbkllp.com 
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101 Montgomery Street, Suite 1950 
San Francisco, California 94104 
-and- 
BURNS BAIR LLP 
Timothy W. Burns, tburns@burnsbair.com 
Jesse J. Bair, jbair@burnsbair.com 
10 East Doty Street, Suite 600 
Madison, WI 53703 
 
 
The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
Eileen R. Ridley, eridley@foley.com 
Shane J. Moses, smoses@foley.com 
Matthew D. Lee, mdlee@foley.com 
Geoffrey S. Goodman, ggoodman@foley.com 
Mark C. Moore, mmoore@foley.com 
555 California Street, Suite 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
 
Westport Insurance Corporation, 
formerly known as Employers Reinsurance 
Corporation 
PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP 
Harris B. Winsberg (admitted pro hac vice) 
Matthew M. Weiss (admitted pro hac vice) 
Matthew G. Roberts (admitted pro hac vice) 
303 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3600 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
-and- 
Todd C. Jacobs (admitted pro hac vice) 
John E. Bucheit (admitted pro hac vice 
Two N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1850 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Telephone: (312) 477-3305 
-and- 
SINNOTT, PUEBLA, CAMPAGNE & CURET, 
APLC 
Blaise S. Curet (SBN 124983) 
2000 Powell Street, Suite 830 
Emeryville, CA 94608 
-and- 
LAW OFFICE OF ROBIN CRAIG 
Robin D. Craig (SBN 130935) 
6114 La Salle Ave., No. 517 
Oakland, CA 94611 
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London Market Insurers1 
SKARZYNSKI MARICK & BLACK LLP 
Russell W. Roten, rroten@skarzynski.com 
Jeff D. Kahane, jkahane@skarzynski.com 
Nathan Reinhardt, nreinhardt@skarzynski.com 
Timothy W. Evanston, tevanston@skarzynski.com 
633 West Fifth Street, 26th Floor 
Los Angels, CA 90071 
-and- 
Ashley Storey, astorey@skarzynski.com 
One Battery Park Plaza, Fl. 32 
New York, NY 10004 
-and- 
CLYDE & CO US LLP 
Catalina J. Sugayan, catalina.sugayan@clydeco.us 
Clinton E. Cameron, clinton.cameron@clydeco.us 
Yongli Yang, yongli.yang@clydeco.us 
30 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 
 
 
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company f/k/a Aetna Casualty & 
Surety Company 
DENTONS US LLP 
Lauren Macksoud, lauren.macksoud@dentons.com 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
-and- 
Andrew D. Telles Wyatt, andrew.wyatt@dentons.com 
4675 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
 
Pacific Indemnity Company, Insurance Company of North America, Pacific 
Employers Insurance Company, and Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
O’MELVENY &MYERS LLP 
Alexandra J. Wolter- awolter@omm.com 
Justine M. Daniels- jdaniels@omm.com 
400 South Hope Street, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
-and- 
O’MELVENY &MYERS LLP 
Tancred V. Schiavoni, tschiavoni@omm.com 
1301 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
-and- 
CLYDE & CO US LLP 
Alexander Potente 
Jason J. Chorley 
150 California Street, 15th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111 
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Claimants represented by the Zalkin Law Firm 
THE ZALKIN LAW FIRM, LLP 
Devin M. Storey, dms@zalkin.com 
10590 West Ocean Air Drive, Suite 175 
San Diego, California 92130 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                           
                                   DaWana L. Chambers 
Date: August 12, 2025                Deputy Clerk                                                             
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